
-172

-111

18,851

19,368 -517

MON 1-May 19,045 22 75

TUE 2-May 19,048 3 78

WED 3-May 19,022 -26 52

THU 4-May 19,022 0 52

FRI 5-May 19,021 -1 51

SAT 6-May 19,013 -8 43

SUN 7-May 19,004 -9 34 -19

MON 8-May 19,004 0 34

TUE 9-May 19,045 41 75

WED 10-May 19,047 2 77

THU 11-May 19,066 19 96

FRI 12-May 19,077 11 107

SAT 13-May 19,069 -8 99

SUN 14-May 19,064 -5 94 60

MON 15-May 18,982 -82 12

TUE 16-May 19,001 19 31

WED 17-May 18,976 -25 6

THU 18-May 18,943 -33 -27

FRI 19-May 18,893 -50 -77

SAT 20-May 18,888 -5 -82

SUN 21-May 18,880 -8 -90 -184

MON 22-May 18,880 0 -90

TUE 23-May 18,898 18 -72

WED 24-May 18,779 -119 -191

THU 25-May 18,891 112 -79

FRI 26-May 18,890 -1 -80

SAT 27-May 18,870 -20 -100

SUN 28-May 18,863 -7 -107 -17

MON 29-May 18,858 -5 -112

TUE 30-May 18,859 1 -111

WED 31-May 18,851 -8 -111

18,960 18,973

2017 - Custody Population on May 31:

Average Daily Population

Mississippi Department of Corrections

Calendar Year Net Admissions

MAY  2017

Month-to-Date: Year-to-Date:

Net Admission 

Year-to-Date

Month-To-Date Net Admissions for May:

Year-To-Date Net Admissions January 01 - May 31:

Weekly Totals

2016 - Custody Population on May 31:

Date
No. of 

Offenders

Daily 

Variance

Source:  Inmate Locator


